OP \$1115.00 134909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/31/2017	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASG TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. (formerly known as ALLEN SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.)
Street Address:	708 Goodlette Road North
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1349090	CONTROLMANAGER	
Registration Number:	1721468	INFOPAC	
Registration Number:	1924487	OPMAN	
Registration Number:	1945519	ESW	
Registration Number:	1974132	DOCUMENTDIRECT	
Registration Number:	1979683	DOC-AID	
Registration Number:	1999174	WRITEDIRECT	
Registration Number:	2108451	SERVERTRANSPARENCY	
Registration Number:	2115679	PERFMAN	
Registration Number:	2317113	PRO/JCL	
Registration Number:	2357393	DOCUANALYZER	
Registration Number:	2392701	ASG-METHODMANAGER	
Registration Number:	2601192	ASG	
Registration Number:	2700435	ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2717149	MOBIUS	
Registration Number:	2874146	MOBIUS	
Registration Number:	2996310	ASG-TMON	
Registration Number:	3366279	RIVERGLASS	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0383

900415670

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3389925	RIVERGLASS RECON		
Registration Number:	3389928	RIVERGLASS DETECT		
Registration Number:	3435279	ASG-JOB/SCAN		
Registration Number:	3444796	ASG-TEVISTA		
Registration Number:	3444950	TMON		
Registration Number:	3461040	ASG-INFO/X		
Registration Number:	3518886	ASG-SAFARI.OLAP		
Registration Number:	3572636	ASG-SAFARI		
Registration Number:	3659984	ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER		
Registration Number:	3695864	ASG-CYPRESS		
Registration Number:	3698527	ASG-PRO/JCL		
Registration Number:	3701286	ASG-DOCU/TEXT		
Registration Number:	3840494	ASG-DDM		
Registration Number:	3862943	PERFMAN		
Registration Number:	3928419	PERFMAN 2020		
Registration Number:	3957897	ASG-MYINFOASSIST		
Registration Number:	3961756	ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT		
Registration Number:	2780336	WORKFLOWDIRECT		
Registration Number:	2642122	TEVISTA		
Registration Number:	1786624	VIEWDIRECT		
Registration Number:	1730799	JCLPREP		
Registration Number:	1710731	NAVIGRAPH		
Registration Number:	1681000	LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION		
Registration Number:	1641086	THE MONITOR		
Registration Number:	1633753	THE MONITOR		
Registration Number:	1163171	DOCU/TEXT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F171727 TM 1L

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RACHEL KLEIN

SIGNATURE:	/RACHEL KLEIN/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2017		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=GSO - ASG 1L Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=GSO - ASG 1L Trademark Release#page3.tif		
source=GSO - ASG 1L Trademark Release#page4.tif		
source=GSO - ASG 1L Trademark Release#page5.tif		

FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of July 31, 2017, by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a United States national association (the "<u>First Lien Agent</u>") in favor of ASG TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. (formerly known as ALLEN SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.), a Delaware corporation with an address at 708 Goodlette Road North, Naples, Florida 34102 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated April 30, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the First Lien Agent, notice of which was recorded on May 15, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5518, Frame 0001.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the First Lien Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the First Lien Agent, in and to its Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, including those listed in Schedule I, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the First Lien Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the First Lien Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Americas 93177512

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Lien Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as First Lien Agent

By:

Name: Meghan H. McCaule Title: Vice President

ASG First Lien Trademark Release

Schedule I

<u>Trademark Registrations</u>

	Registration	Registration Date	
Owner	Number	<u> 1105 manon 2 ano</u>	Title
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1349090	7/16/1985	CONTROLMANAGER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1721468	10/6/1992	INFOPAC
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1924487	10/3/1995	OPMAN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1945519	1/2/1996	ESW
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1974132	5/14/1996	DOCUMENTDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1979683	6/11/1996	DOC-AID
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1999174	9/10/1996	WRITEDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2108451	10/28/1997	SERVERTRANSPARENCY
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2115679	11/25/1997	PERFMAN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2317113	2/8/2000	PRO/JCL
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2357393	6/13/2000	DOCUANALYZER
• •	2392701		
Allen Systems Group, Inc.		10/10/2000	ASG-METHODMANAGER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2601192	7/30/2002	ASG
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2700435	2/25/2002	ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
Aller Content Content	2717140	3/25/2003	(STYLIZED)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2717149	5/20/2003	MOBIUS (AND DESIGN)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2874146	8/17/2004	MOBIUS
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2996310	9/20/2005	ASG-TMON
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3312867	10/16/2007	NTRGLOBAL (AND DESIGN)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3312946	10/16/2007	NTRSUPPORT (AND DESIGN)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3318689	10/23/2007	NTRADMIN (AND DESIGN)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3366279	1.10.12.000	RIVERGLASS
and ASG RG M&A, Inc.		1/8/2008	
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3389925	2/26/2000	RIVERGLASS RECON
and ASG RG M&A, Inc.		2/26/2008	
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3389928	2/26/2000	RIVERGLASS DETECT
and ASG RG M&A, Inc.	2.425270	2/26/2008	AGC IOD/GCAN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3435279	5/27/2008	ASG-JOB/SCAN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3444796	6/10/2008	ASG-TEVISTA
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3444950	6/10/2008	TMON
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3461040	7/8/2008	ASG-INFO/X
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3518886	10/21/2008	ASG-SAFARI.OLAP
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3572636	2/10/2009	ASG-ALITOMATION GENTER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3659984	7/28/2009	ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3695864	10/13/2009	ASG-CYPRESS
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3698527	10/20/2009	ASG-PRO/JCL
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3701286	10/27/2009	ASG-DOCU/TEXT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3840494	8/31/2010	ASG-DDM
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3862943	10/19/2010	PERFMAN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3928419	3/8/2011	PERFMAN 2020
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3957897	5/10/2011	ASG-MYINFOASSIST
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3961756	5/17/2011	ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2780336	11/4/2003	WORKFLOWDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2642122	10/29/2002	TEVISTA
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1786624	8/10/1993	VIEWDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1730799	11/10/1992	JCLPREP

Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Title</u>
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1710731	8/25/1992	NAVIGRAPH
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1681000	3/31/1992	LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1641086	4/16/1991	THE MONITOR
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1633753	2/5/1991	THE MONITOR
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1163171	7/28/1981	DOCU/TEXT

Trademark Applications

None.

4

RECORDED: 08/01/2017